
 
DIRECTOR’S EXPENSES DISCLOSURE 

 

Name: ALLISON COSGROVE Expenses Year: 1 January – 31 December 2016 
Home location: East Linton In office: All year 
Responsibilities: Member Passenger Group 

Chair, RF Scotland Branch 
Board Liaison with NE Branch 

 

1. Personal Statement 
 

I generally only claim for rail fares for attending meetings in England which always take place at least four hours 
away from my home in SE Scotland, or for journeys over 4 hours in length.  I do not claim for travel to my local 
station (Berwick on Tweed is nearest, 35 miles away). I always use my Railcard so travel is cheaper.  
 
 

2. Summary 
 

Total Claimed in year: £909.95  Total waived (approx) £1,015.65  
 

3. Allowances 
 

Internet and Printing Allowance (Note: this was introduced to encourage directors to receive all papers by e-mail) 
 

Eligibility: 12 months x £10 = £120 Claimed: 12 months x £0 = £0 Waived: 12 months x £10 = £120 
 

4. Travel 
   Claimed Waived (approx.) 
10/02/2016 
20/02/2016 

London 
Edinburgh 

Board Sub-Group Meeting 
ORR Route Study Meeting 

£91.40 
£0.00 

£3.50 
£6.80 

27/02/2016 
20/02/2016 
11/03/2016 
02/04/2016 
05/04/2016 
09/04/2016 
19/04/2016 
23/04/2016 
26/04/2016 
16/05/2016 
21/05/2016 
17/06/2016 
25/06/2016 
04/09/2016 
10/09/2016 
15/09/2016 
23/09/2016 
24/09/2016 
08/10/2016 
16/10/2016 
25/10/2016 
26/10/2016 
28/10/2016 
12/11/2016 
19/11/2016 
26/11/2016 
27/11/2016 
28/11/2016 
10/12/2016 
 

London 
Glasgow 
Newcastle 
Birmingham 
Newcastle 
York 
Bonnybridge 
Shrewsbury 
Edinburgh 
Edinburgh 
Milton Keynes 
Tain 
Perth 
Alnmouth 
London 
Alnwick 
Methil 
Birmingham 
York 
Dundee 
Edinburgh 
Galashiels 
Aberdeen 
Birmingham 
Clitheroe 
Birmingham 
Birmingham 
London 
London 

Board Meeting 
SECC Model Rail Exhibition 
Rail North/TPE/Northern Briefing* 
Passenger Group meeting 
RF North East Meeting 
Meeting with Ann Hindley 
Meeting new RUG  
RF Wales AGM* 
Meeting with Virgin Trains 
Virgin Trains Launch of New Services event 
National AGM* 
Friends of the Far North Line AGM* 
Model Rail Exhibition 
RUG Open Day 
Board Meeting 
Attending RF NE presentation 
Attending Levenmouth RUG Conference 
Passenger Group Meeting 
Branch Meeting 
Model Rail Exhibition 
Cross Party Group on Rail 
Campaign for Borders Rail AGM 
Model Rail Exhibition 
RF Conference 
North West Branch Mtg  
Board Meeting 
NEC Model Rail Exhibition (2 x days) 
Meeting with Rail Minister 
Passenger Group Meeting 

£60.00 
£0.00 

£34.15 
£75.00 

£0.00 
£0.00 
£0.00 

£85.55 
£0.00 
£0.00 

£85.15 
£49.15 

£0.00 
£0.00 

£70.00 
£0.00 
£0.00 

£90.00 
£31.05 

£0.00 
£0.00 
£0.00 
£0.00 
£0.00 

£37.45 
£81.25 

£0.00 
£41.60 
£78.20 

£909.95 
 

£3.45 
£17.70 

£0.00 
£10.05 
£16.85 
£34.55 
£13.30 

£3.50 
£8.10 
£8.10 

£58.50 
£70.00 
£65.00 
£32.80 

£7.10 
£19.40 
£15.60 
£13.05 

£4.55 
£21.45 

£8.10 
£6.00 

£38.30 
£61.40 

£0.00 
£0.00 

£266.00 
£79.00 

£3.50 

£895.65 
 

* = Refunded by Railfuture Scotland 



 
5. Postage 
 

Note: if the internet and printing allowance is claimed only correspondence that could not have been sent by e-mail may be claimed. 
 

Claimed: £0.00 Waived (approx): None 
 

6. Phone Calls 
 

Note: correspondence by e-mail is encouraged as much as possible. Calls should be made as cheaply as possible. 
 

Claimed: £0.00 Waived (approx): None 
 

7. Printing and Photocopying 
 

Note: e-mailing scanned documents and avoidance of printing is encouraged as much as possible. 
 

Claimed: £0.00 Waived (approx): None 
 

8. Other 
 
 

Any other personal payments not covered by the above categories, e.g. training. 
 

Claimed: £0.00 Waived (approx): None 
 

 

Railfuture – Promoting Britain’s Railway for Passengers and Freight 

The Railway Development Society Limited is a (not for profit) Company Limited by Guarantee.   Registered in England and Wales No. 5011634. 
Registered Office:- 24 Chedworth Place, Tattingstone, Suffolk  IP9 2ND 

 

www.railfuture.org.uk      www.railfuturescotland.org.uk     www.railfuturewales.org.uk     www.railwatch.org.uk 

follow us on Twitter:  @Railfuture    @Railwatch    /   Instagram: Railfuture  

Join Online at www.railfuture.org.uk/join 
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