Name: ALLISON COSGROVE Expenses Year: <u>1 January – 31 December 2016</u>

Home location: East Linton In office: All year

Responsibilities: Member Passenger Group
Chair, RF Scotland Branch
Board Liaison with NE Branch

1. Personal Statement

I generally only claim for rail fares for attending meetings in England which always take place at least four hours away from my home in SE Scotland, or for journeys over 4 hours in length. I do not claim for travel to my local station (Berwick on Tweed is nearest, 35 miles away). I always use my Railcard so travel is cheaper.

2. Summary

Total Claimed in year: £909.95 Total waived (approx) £1,015.65

3. Allowances

Internet and Printing Allowance (Note: this was introduced to encourage directors to receive all papers by e-mail)

Eligibility: 12 months x £10 = £120 Claimed: 12 months x £0 = £0 Waived: 12 months x £10 = £120

Claimed Waived (approx.)

4. Travel

			Claimed	<u>waiveu (approx.)</u>
10/02/2016	London	Board Sub-Group Meeting	£91.40	£3.50
20/02/2016	Edinburgh	ORR Route Study Meeting	£0.00	£6.80
27/02/2016	London	Board Meeting	£60.00	£3.45
20/02/2016	Glasgow	SECC Model Rail Exhibition	£0.00	£17.70
11/03/2016	Newcastle	Rail North/TPE/Northern Briefing*	£34.15	£0.00
02/04/2016	Birmingham	Passenger Group meeting	£75.00	£10.05
05/04/2016	Newcastle	RF North East Meeting	£0.00	£16.85
09/04/2016	York	Meeting with Ann Hindley	£0.00	£34.55
19/04/2016	Bonnybridge	Meeting new RUG	£0.00	£13.30
23/04/2016	Shrewsbury	RF Wales AGM*	£85.55	£3.50
26/04/2016	Edinburgh	Meeting with Virgin Trains	£0.00	£8.10
16/05/2016	Edinburgh	Virgin Trains Launch of New Services event	£0.00	£8.10
21/05/2016	Milton Keynes	National AGM*	£85.15	£58.50
17/06/2016	Tain	Friends of the Far North Line AGM*	£49.15	£70.00
25/06/2016	Perth	Model Rail Exhibition	£0.00	£65.00
04/09/2016	Alnmouth	RUG Open Day	£0.00	£32.80
10/09/2016	London	Board Meeting	£70.00	£7.10
15/09/2016	Alnwick	Attending RF NE presentation	£0.00	£19.40
23/09/2016	Methil	Attending Levenmouth RUG Conference	£0.00	£15.60
24/09/2016	Birmingham	Passenger Group Meeting	£90.00	£13.05
08/10/2016	York	Branch Meeting	£31.05	£4.55
16/10/2016	Dundee	Model Rail Exhibition	£0.00	£21.45
25/10/2016	Edinburgh	Cross Party Group on Rail	£0.00	£8.10
26/10/2016	Galashiels	Campaign for Borders Rail AGM	£0.00	£6.00
28/10/2016	Aberdeen	Model Rail Exhibition	£0.00	£38.30
12/11/2016	Birmingham	RF Conference	£0.00	£61.40
19/11/2016	Clitheroe	North West Branch Mtg	£37.45	£0.00
26/11/2016	Birmingham	Board Meeting	£81.25	£0.00
27/11/2016	Birmingham	NEC Model Rail Exhibition (2 x days)	£0.00	£266.00
28/11/2016	London	Meeting with Rail Minister	£41.60	£79.00
10/12/2016	London	Passenger Group Meeting	£78.20	£3.50
			£909.95	£895.65

^{* =} Refunded by Railfuture Scotland

5. Postage

Note: if the internet and printing allowance is claimed only correspondence that could not have been sent by e-mail may be claimed.

Claimed: £0.00 Waived (approx): None

6. Phone Calls

Note: correspondence by e-mail is encouraged as much as possible. Calls should be made as cheaply as possible.

Claimed: £0.00 Waived (approx): None

7. Printing and Photocopying

Note: e-mailing scanned documents and avoidance of printing is encouraged as much as possible.

Claimed: £0.00 Waived (approx): None

8. Other

Any other personal payments not covered by the above categories, e.g. training.

Claimed: £0.00 Waived (approx): None

Railfuture - Promoting Britain's Railway for Passengers and Freight

The Railway Development Society Limited is a (not for profit) Company Limited by Guarantee. Registered in England and Wales No. 5011634.

Registered Office:- 24 Chedworth Place, Tattingstone, Suffolk IP9 2ND

<u>www.railfuture.org.uk</u> <u>www.railfuturescotland.org.uk</u> <u>www.railfuturewales.org.uk</u> <u>www.railwatch.org.uk</u>

follow us on Twitter: @Railfuture / Instagram: Railfuture

Join Online at www.railfuture.org.uk/join